

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1871 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1871 of 2020**

=====

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD**Versus****AATUBHAI KHIMABHAI BAMBHANIYA**

=====

Appearance:**MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,4**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**Date : 09/10/2020****ORAL ORDER**

The first line of order dated 05.10.2020 on Civil Application (for stay) No.1 of 2020, i.e. **"NOTICE** returnable on **24.09.2020"**, is ordered to be deleted, to read as under:-

"NOTICE returnable on **23.11.2020."**

The office note stands disposed of.

(A.Y. KOGJE, J)

*Shitole/CAROLINE