

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1871 of 2020

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1871 of 2020**

=====

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD

Versus

AATUBHAI KHIMABHAI BAMBHANIYA

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

RULE SERVED(64) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

Date : 25/11/2020

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Id. counsel for the appellant, the matter is
adjourned to **12.01.2021**.

DIPTI PATEL

(ILESH J. VORA,J)