

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1871 of 2020

=====

CHOLAMANDALAM MS GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD
Versus
AATUBHAI KHIMABHAI BAMBHANIYA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
APURVA K JANI(7057) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon request for early hearing made by learned advocate for
respondent Nos.3 & 4, list the matter on **28th April, 2026.**

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)